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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

EASTERN DIVISION
REAL GOOD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ) ACTION NO. 1:17-cv-00149-DCN
)
Plaintiff ) JUDGE DONALD C NUGENT
) MAGISTRATE JUDGE
-Vs- ) THOMAS M PARKER
)
VICTORY SOLUTIONS, LLC ) NOTICE OF FILING OF LOCATION
) OF EQUIPMENT
Defendant )

Now comes Defendant Victory Solutions, LL.C and gives notice as required by the Court’s Order
of August 12, 2019, ECF Doc #152, of the location of equipment as of the dismissal date of its bankruptcy.
A list is attached as Exhibit A.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Glenn E. Forbes

Glenn E. Forbes, Esq. (0005513)
FORBES LAW LLC

Main Street Law Building

166 Main Street

Painesville, OH 44077

Voice: (440) 357-6211

Fax: (440) 357-1634
gforbes@geflaw.net
crenzi(@geflaw.net
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 30, 2019, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing of
Location of Equipment was served via the court’s Electronic Case Filing System on these entities and
individuals who are listed on the court’s Electronic Mail Notice List:

Michael L Murphy, Esq., Attorney for Plaintiff at mmurphy@baileyglasser.com

/s/ Glenn E Forbes

Glenn E. Forbes, Esq. (0005513)
FORBES LAW LLC

Attorney for Victory Solutions, LLC
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System Number HQ's CE's
vv0051 1 0
vv1157 0 1
vv1142 0 1
vv1190 0 1
vv(194 1 0
vv1074 0 1
wvll67 0 1
vv1169 0 1
vv1077 1
w0069 1 0
vv1168 0 1
vv1091 0 1
VV1136 0 1
Vw0033 1 0
ALL REMAINING 241 136

TOTAL
PHONES

10

3291

CAMPAIGN STREET
5541 Fermi .Ct.

120 Mason Drive
7605 SE 27th Ste 204
7605 SE 27th Ste 204
5050 Rocklin Rd A-20

44 Hartshorn Dr

311 Bennington P1
7G05 SE 27th St Suite #204
1101 Noerth Highland Street
124 W. Chestnut Street, #12

44 Hartshorn Dr

418 N. Cleveland St.
2805 Chichester Lane
4101 Grennbriar Suite #100

18571 Progress Drive

EXHIBIT A’

CAMPAIGN
CITY

Carlsbad
Canton
Merﬁer Island
Mercer Island
Rocklin
Colts Neck
Canton
Mercer Island
Arlington
Jeffersonville
Colts Neck
Albany
Fort Wayne
Houston

Strongsville

CAMPAIGN
STATE

CA

GA

WA

WA

CA

NI

Ga

WA

VA

IN

NJ

GA

IN

Texas

CH

CAMP
ZIP

92008

30115

98040

98040

95677

7722

30115

98040

22201

47130

7722

31701

46815

77098

44136
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