IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO EASTERN DIVISION

) ACTION NO.	1:17-cv-00149-DCN
)	
) JUDGE DONA	ALD C NUGENT
) MAGISTRATI	E JUDGE
) THOMAS M P	ARKER
) NOTICE OF I	
/	<u>FILING OF LOCATION</u>
) OF EQUIPMI	<u>ENT</u>
)	
)) JUDGE DONA) MAGISTRATI) THOMAS M P

Now comes Defendant Victory Solutions, LLC and gives notice as required by the Court's Order of August 12, 2019, ECF Doc #152, of the location of equipment as of the dismissal date of its bankruptcy. A list is attached as Exhibit A.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Glenn E. Forbes

Glenn E. Forbes, Esq. (0005513) FORBES LAW LLC Main Street Law Building 166 Main Street Painesville, OH 44077

Voice: (440) 357-6211 Fax: (440) 357-1634 gforbes@geflaw.net crenzi@geflaw.net

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 30, 2019, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing of Location of Equipment was served via the court's Electronic Case Filing System on these entities and individuals who are listed on the court's Electronic Mail Notice List:

Michael L Murphy, Esq., Attorney for Plaintiff at mmurphy@baileyglasser.com

/s/ Glenn E Forbes

Glenn E. Forbes, Esq. (0005513)

FORBES LAW LLC

Attorney for Victory Solutions, LLC

Case: 1:17-cv-00149-DCN Doc #: 155 Filed: 09/30/19 3 of 3. PageID #: 848 EXHIBIT 'A'

System Number	HQ's	CE's	TOTAL PHONES	CAMPAIGN STREET	CAMPAIGN CITY	CAMPAIGN STATE	CAMP ZIP
vv0051	1	0	10	5541 Fermi Ct.	Carlsbad	CA	92008
vv1157	0	1	2	120 Mason Drive	Canton	GA	30115
vv1142	0	1	8	7605 SE 27th Ste 204	Mercer Island	WA	98040
vv1190	0	1	6	7605 SE 27th Ste 204	Mercer Island	WA	98040
vv0194	1	0	10	5050 Rocklin Rd A-20	Rocklin	CA	95677
vv1074	0	1	. 3	44 Hartshorn Dr	Colts Neck	NJ	77 22
vv1167	0	1	5	311 Bennington Pl	Canton	Ga	30115
vv1169	0	1	5	7605 SE 27th St Suite #204	Mercer Island	WA	98040
vv1077		1	8	1101 North Highland Street	Arlington	VA	22201
vv0069	1	0	12	124 W. Chestnut Street, #12	Jeffersonville	IN	47130
vv1168	0	1	6	44 Hartshorn Dr	Colts Neck	NJ	7722
vv1091	0	1	2	418 N. Cleveland St.	Albany	GA	31701
VV1136	0	1	0	2805 Chichester Lane	Fort Wayne	IN	46815
vv0033	1	ó	7	4101 Grennbriar Suite #100	Houston	Texas	77098
ALL REMAINING	241	136	3291	19571 Progress Drive	Strongsville	ОН	44136